



附錄五 從事衍生性商品交易處理程序修訂前後條文對照表

Table with 4 columns: 條次 (Article No.), 條文 (Text), 條次 (Article No.), 條文 (Text). It details the changes to the company's derivative transaction handling procedures across various articles.

附錄二 佳世達科技股份有限公司財務報表會計師查核報告

佳世達科技股份有限公司董事會 公鑒：

佳世達科技股份有限公司民國九十七年及九十六年十二月三十一日之資產負債表，暨截至各該日止之民國九十七年度及九十六年度之損益表、股東權益變動表及現金流量表，業經本會計師查核竣事。上開財務報表之編製係管理階層之責任，本會計師之責任則為根據查核結果對上開財務報表表示意見。

本會計師係依照會計師查核簽證財務報表規則及我國一般公認審計準則規則並執行查核工作，以合理確信財務報表有無重大不實表露。此項查核工作包括以抽查方式獲取財務報表所列金額及所揭露事項之查核證據、評估管理階層編製財務報表所採用之會計原則及所作之重大會計估計，並評估財務報表整體之表達。本會計師相信此項查核工作可對所表示之意見提供合理之依據。

依本會計師之意見，第一段所述財務報表在所有重大方面係依照證券發行人財務報告編製準則、商業會計法及商業會計處理準則與財務會計準則相關之規定及我國一般公認會計原則編製，足以允當表達佳世達科技股份有限公司民國九十七年及九十六年十二月三十一日之財務狀況，暨截至各該日止之民國九十七年度及九十六年度之經營成果與現金流量。

佳世達科技股份有限公司自民國九十七年一月一日起，首次適用會計研究發展基金會(96)基秘字第052號解釋函，依解釋函規定衡量及揭露員工分紅及董事酬勞，此等會計處理變動對財務報表之影響，詳如財務報表附註三所述。

佳世達科技股份有限公司業已編製民國九十七年度及九十六年度之合併財務報表，並經本會計師分別出具修正正式無保留意見及無保留意見之查核報告在案，備供參考。

安侯建業會計師事務所

會計師：唐慈杰 張惠貞

證券主管機關核准簽證文號：金管證六字第0940100754號 (88)台財證(六)第18311號 民國九十八年三月十六日

佳世達科技股份有限公司 民國九十七年及九十六年十二月三十一日

Financial statement table for 佳世達科技股份有限公司, showing assets, liabilities, and equity for 97 and 96 periods. Includes a balance sheet and a statement of financial position.

附錄五 取得或處分資產處理程序修訂前後條文對照表

修訂前：

Table showing the 'Before Revision' (修訂前) of the asset acquisition/disposal procedures, detailing investment limits and decision-making authority.

修訂後：

Table showing the 'After Revision' (修訂後) of the asset acquisition/disposal procedures, detailing updated investment limits and decision-making authority.

Financial statement table for 佳世達科技股份有限公司, showing assets, liabilities, and equity for 97 and 96 periods. Includes a balance sheet and a statement of financial position.

佳世達科技股份有限公司 民國九十七年及九十六年十二月三十一日

Financial statement table for 佳世達科技股份有限公司, showing assets, liabilities, and equity for 97 and 96 periods. Includes a balance sheet and a statement of financial position.

佳世達科技股份有限公司 民國九十七年及九十六年十二月三十一日

Financial statement table for 佳世達科技股份有限公司, showing assets, liabilities, and equity for 97 and 96 periods. Includes a balance sheet and a statement of financial position.